

Product and Services Price List

Election Administration Fees

Election Set-up (City, Schools and Special Districts) Reclamation District Set-up Election Appearing on Ballot

\$500.00 \$50.00

actual cost

\$68.00

Candidate Statements of Qualifications Fees are Actual Cost

Actual costs will vary depending on the number of registered voters in the district, translation fees, printing costs, typing and proofing costs, page set-up fees, plus fees shown below.

Paper Copy Handling Fee with no electronic copy \$250.00 Paper Copy Handling Fee with electronic copy \$150.00 Translation and Mailing actual cost

Master Voter File* (Master Voter Jobs - MVMJ004)

Voter Data for any Jurisdiction - must select jurisdiction

City, Countywide, Supervisorial District, Congressional, State Senate,

State Assembly, Municipal, School or Special District

Voting History - must select from below

No voting history (just voter data)

Voting history in up to 5 elections (in same file with voter data)

All voting history for each voter (data and history in separate files)

Precinct Maps

\$25.00 each **Paper Print-out**

(City, County, Congressional, State Senate, Assembly, Board of Education, or

Supervisorial)

Set of 8 Paper Maps (7 Cities and 1 Countywide)

\$65.00 set

Digital Maps

PDFs of paper maps

free download

or

GIS Shapefiles

Precinct boundaries Sub-precinct boundaries

Additional layers

\$25.00 for custom export

Note:

Please submit Map/GIS request form for map requests and allow 3 to 5 business days for printing

Election Management System Reports

Standard System EIMS Reports - free download or standard copy fee (\$0.10 per page)

Precinct to District File (PDMJ001)

List of Polling Places

List of All Elected Officials

List of Candidates Who Filed for Office

Street Guide

Custom System EIMS Reports

Vote-by Mail Data File*

Other Custom System Reports

* Products shown with a red star* are confidential and have special purchase requirements. For instance, data customers must meet certain qualifications, provide a statement of intended use, and attest under penalty of perjury that the information will not be used for commercial or other uses \$45.00 per report not permitted under the law.

Special Job Requests

Technical Staff Time ROV Staff Time





State Mandated Charges:

Certified Copy of Voter Registration* (EC § 2167) \$1.50 (each)

Indexes of Voters* (Walking Index EC § 2184) \$0.50 (per thousand names)

Campaign Statement / Statements of Economic Interests:

Documents available online	free download
Hard Copy per page (GC § 81008)	\$0.10
Retrieval Fee Per Requests for Copies More than 5 Years Old (GC § 81008)	\$5.00

Statements of Votes Cast

Primary or General Election City, District or by Specific Contest	free download, hard copy paper at printing cost, or standard copy fee
General Standard copy fees (CAM 709.7)	\$0.10 per page for first 21 pages \$0.07 per page thereafter
Customer Set-up Fee	\$40.00
Electronic Media with ROV data (CD/DVD/USB Drive)	\$2.00
Credit Card Fee	\$1.35 or 2.29% of total (whichever is greater)

* Products shown with a red star* are confidential and have special purchase requirements. For instance, data customers must meet certain qualifications, provide a statement of intended use, and attest under penalty of perjury that the information will not be used for commercial or other uses not permitted under the law.

Map requests require the use of a request form stating the terms and conditions of the use of the maps. This can be found on the forms page of our web site, or by following the link: https://www.sjgov.org/

All Services require an Application for Voter Data or **Maps** Request form be completed. Advance Payment is Required for All Requests | We Accept Cash, Check or Credit Card

Please Make Check Payable to: San Joaquin County Registrar of Voters | Credit Card fee required

